Buck or Boost, PWM Controller
for Battery Test Solutions
Data Sheet ADP1972
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 6 V to 60 V
On-board 5 V low dropout regulator
Selective buck or boost mode
Excellent PWM linearity with high amplitude PWM sawtooth

(RU-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity
ADP1972ARUZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP], 13” Tape and Reel RU-16 1,000
ADP1972ARUZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP], 7” Tape and Reel RU-16 2,500
ADP1972-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 20
Data Sheet ADP1972
NOTES
Rev. 0 | Page 19 of 20
ADP1972 Data Sheet
NOTES
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D11884-0-1/14(0)
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20